

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri, Pin – 735222

Memo No. 2T-2/566

Dated - 13.12.2017

e- NIT No: WBIW/EE/TLBD/NIT-06(e)/2017-18

Tender ID No: 2017_IWD_139834_1

TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER SUMMARY SHEET (TCO)

Name of Work: Premixing of inspection path of TJMC at Ch. 3.97, 8.977, 13.70, 14.80, 15.50 km in P.S. Mal, Dist. Jalpaiguri.

No online bid is received. The tender is hereby cancelled.

Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri

Place: Oodlabari

Date:13.12.2017

Ref Memo No. with date: Memo No. 2T-2/536/1(21) Dated - 28.11.2017

:-03562-250273e-mail : eetlbd2012@gmail.com

Memo No. 2T-2/566/1(21)

Dated - 13.12.2017

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhavan, Kolkata-91
- 2. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, Resources Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91
- 7. District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Siliguri.
- 9. Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 10. Executive Engineer, Teesta Resources Division-I, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 11. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 12. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 13. Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur.
- 14. Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam more, Jalpaiguri.
- 15. Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 16. Nodal Officer of e-Tendering, I & WD., Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to publish the same in the Departmental website.
- 17. Sub Divisional Officer, Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Jalpaiguri.
- 18. Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 19. Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-V/VII, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 20. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 21. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri